
For the year 2024/2023

Academic Calendar

Day Date Corresponding Academic Activity

Saturday 1444/12/27 AH 15/7/2023 Faculty members return and academic 
activities begin for colleges and departments

Wednesday 1445/1/8 AH 26/7/2023 Meeting between administration and students

Saturday 1445/1/11 AH 29/7/2023 Start of the first semester

Thursday 1445/1/23 AH 10/8/2023 Last day for dropping and adding courses

Saturday 1445/2/24 AH 9/9/2023 Start of midterm exams

Thursday 1445/2/29 AH 14/9/2023 End of midterm exams

Saturday 1445/4/13 AH 28/10/2023 Start of final exams preparation week

Saturday 1445/4/20 AH 4/11/2023 Start of final exams for the first semester

Thursday 1445/5/2 AH 6/11/2023 End of final exams for the first semester

Wednesday 1445/4/3 AH 18/10/2023 Deadline for submitting year-long assignments

Saturday 1445/1/4 AH 22/7/2023
Publication of the class schedule and course 
registration for students in the Academic System 
Portal

Saturday 1445/5/18 AH 2/12/2023
Publication of the class schedule and course 
registration for students in the Academic 
System Portal

Wednesday 1445/5/22 AH 6/12/2023 Meeting between administration and 
students, and welcoming new students

Saturday 1445/5/25 AH 9/12/2023 Start of the second semester

Wednesday 1445/6/7 AH 20/12/2023 Last day for dropping and adding courses

Saturday 1445/7/8 AH 20/1/2024 Start of midterm exams

Thursday 1445/7/13 AH 25/1/2024 End of midterm exams

Saturday 1445/8/14 AH 24/2/2024 Start of final exams preparation week

Thursday 1445/8/17 AH 27/2/2024 Start of final exams for the second semester

Monday 1445/8/28 AH 9/3/2024 End of final exams for the second semester

Day Date Corresponding Academic Activity

Wednesday 1445/10/8 AH 17/4/2024
Publication of the class schedule and course 
registration for students in the Academic 
System Portal

Thursday 1445/10/9 AH 18/4/2024 Meeting between administration and students

Saturday 1445/10/11 AH 20/4/2024 Start of the summer semester

Thursday 1445/10/16 AH 25/4/2024 Last day for course registration

Saturday 1445/11/17 AH 25/5/2024 Start of exam preparation week

Saturday 1445/11/24 AH 1/6/2024 Start of final exams for the summer semester

Thursday 1445/11/29 AH 6/6/2024 End of final exams for the summer semester

Day Date Corresponding Academic Activity
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Visite Now:
www.ium.edu.so

More Information

+90 5528004880
Contact Us:

info@ium.edu.so

Important Notes
The duration of each main semester (first and second) is 15 weeks, 
including the period of midterm and final exams.
The number of lectures per course throughout the semester is 12 
lectures.
All lectures are conducted live through the Zoom platform.
Lecture timings are between 4:00 PM and 11:00 PM Makkah (Mecca) 
time.
Course material is presented through PowerPoint slides, and 
educational boards are used during lectures.
The educational process is monitored through the Academic System 
Portal on the official university website, the IUM university application, 
and through course-specific groups.


